FINANCE DEPARTMENT 630-407-6100

By:

www.dupagecounty.gov/finance

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

DuPage County - Procurement Division
Contract Number: 23-013-PW
Contract Amendment No. 1

Effective April 1, 2026

This Contract is Amended to include the following specifications:

Contract Number: 23-013-PW

Liquid Ferric Chloride

1) One-time price reduction from $2.59/gallon delivered to $2.52/gallon delivered.

All other provisions of the contract not expressly changed herein shall remain the same in their
entirety.

The parties represent and warrant to each other that each party has full power, authority and
legal right to execute, deliver and perform this Amendment and the execution, delivery &
performance hereof have been duly authorized by all necessary actions.

IN WITNESS, WHEREQF the undersigned duly authorized representative of the parties has
executed this Amendment as of the date below written.

THE COUNTY OF DUPAGE, ILLINOIS KEMIRA WATER SOLUTIONS INC.

By:

SIGNATURE

i hristina M. Imbrog
Valerie Calvente Christina M. Imbrogno

PRINTED NAME PRINTED NAME
Chief Procurement Officer Commercial Support Manager
PRINTED TITLE PRINTED TITLE
{72 /025"
T —
DATE DATE

Jack T. Knuepfer Administration Building, 421 N. County Farm Road, Wheaton, lilincis 60187





